
Wilkes (4-6-1,1-2-0 MACF) -vs- Misericordia (6-4-2,2-1-0 MACF)
10/15/2019 at Dallas, PA (Mangelsdorf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/15/2019
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Mangelsdorf Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 0 0 0
Misericordia 1 3 4

Wilkes 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Samantha Cecere 0 0 0 0
3 Emily Wirth 1 1 0 0
7 Haley Evans 0 0 0 0
9 Delfina Bracchi 0 0 0 0
10 Karyna Vargas 0 0 0 0
11 Emily Egan 0 0 0 0
12 Lexi Gaetano 0 0 0 0
13 Niamh Harkins 0 0 0 0
14 Catherine Gregoire 0 0 0 0
23 Jessica Egan 0 0 0 0
29 Emily Bidelspach 2 0 0 0

Substitutes
4 Hannah Hart 0 0 0 0
5 Kiana Jedlicka 0 0 0 0
15 Abigail Barcless 0 0 0 0
16 Kayla Lopez 0 0 0 0
17 Stephanie Watt 0 0 0 0
18 Nicole Huber 0 0 0 0
20 Tatiana Mancera 0 0 0 0
21 Allison Peet 0 0 0 0
24 Kiele Riefenstahl 0 0 0 0
25 Anna Seamon 0 0 0 0
33 Jocelyn Moore 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Samantha Cecere 90:00 4 3

Totals 4 3

Misericordia 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Alexis Benedetto 0 0 0 0
3 Michaela Fasolino 0 0 0 0
6 Zoee Farr 0 0 0 1
8 Emma Przyhocki 0 0 0 0
9 Jeanna Orfanos 2 2 0 0
14 Devyn Anderson 0 0 0 0
15 Ally Waite 4 1 1 0
16 Kate Field 0 0 0 0
23 Jordyn Martini 1 0 0 0
28 Melissa McHugh 2 1 1 0
30 Kaylee Sturans 0 0 0 1

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
2 Kenzi Pfeifer 0 0 0 0
4 Gabby Babula 1 1 1 0
5 Lauren Smith 0 0 0 0
7 Samantha Lubin 0 0 0 0
10 Kacie Hymers 0 0 0 0
11 Colleen Kinsella 2 1 0 1
13 Saffron Hughes 0 0 0 0
17 Carly Stoner 0 0 0 0
19 Sara Lockwood 0 0 0 0
20 Maegan Allspach 1 1 1 0
21 Madison Majcher 0 0 0 0
22 Madelyn Uetz 0 0 0 0
24 Shestan Lynam 1 0 0 0
26 Kendall Pearage 0 0 0 0
27 Lauren Anderson 0 0 0 1
29 Sarah Burns 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 7 4 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Alexis Benedetto 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 2 1 3
Misericordia 6 8 14

Saves By Period
Wilkes 2 1 3
Misericordia 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wilkes 1 1 2
Misericordia 3 6 9

Fouls By Period
Wilkes 0 0 0
Misericordia 1 1 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
35:58 MIWS Maegan Allspach GOAL by MIWS Maegan Allspach (FIRST GOAL).



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

59:37 MIWS Ally Waite Kaylee Sturans
Header GOAL by MIWS Ally Waite, Assist by
Kaylee Sturans.

77:06 MIWS Melissa McHugh Lauren Anderson
GOAL by MIWS Melissa McHugh, Assist by
Lauren Anderson.

81:59 MIWS Gabby Babula Colleen Kinsella , Zoee Farr
GOAL by MIWS Gabby Babula, Assist by
Colleen Kinsella and Zoee Farr.



Play By Play

00:00 Samantha Cecere at goalie for Wilkes.
00:00 Alexis Benedetto at goalie for Misericordia.
-- Foul on Misericordia.
05:48 Corner kick by WUWS Haley Evans [05:48].
06:11 Header Shot by WUWS Emily Wirth, SAVE Alexis Benedetto.
07:38 Offside against Misericordia.
10:24 Shot by MIWS Jordyn Martini WIDE.
14:07 Shot by MIWS Jeanna Orfanos, SAVE Samantha Cecere.
17:39 MIWS substitution: Kendall Pearage for Devyn Anderson.
20:07 Corner kick by MIWS Melissa McHugh [20:07].
24:45 Shot by MIWS Jeanna Orfanos, SAVE Samantha Cecere.
25:32 Corner kick by MIWS Melissa McHugh [25:32].
26:22 Shot by MIWS Melissa McHugh HIGH.
29:44 Shot by WUWS Emily Bidelspach WIDE.
29:49 MIWS substitution: Lauren Anderson for Jordyn Martini.
29:49 WUWS substitution: Hannah Hart for Karyna Vargas.
29:49 WUWS substitution: Kiana Jedlicka for Jessica Egan.
29:49 WUWS substitution: Kiele Riefenstahl for Haley Evans.
33:00 MIWS substitution: Maegan Allspach for Kate Field.
33:00 WUWS substitution: Abigail Barcless for Emily Egan.
33:58 WUWS substitution: Tatiana Mancera for Emily Wirth.
34:50 Corner kick by MIWS Melissa McHugh [34:50].
35:58 GOAL by MIWS Maegan Allspach (FIRST GOAL).

Wilkes 0, Misericordia 1
-- *
37:30 Shot by MIWS Ally Waite HIGH.
39:35 MIWS substitution: Madelyn Uetz for Kaylee Sturans.
41:03 WUWS substitution: Stephanie Watt for Delfina Bracchi.
45:00 End of period [45:00].

45:00
For MIWS: #1  Alexis Benedetto, #3  Michaela Fasolino, #8  Emma Przyhocki, #9  Jeanna Orfanos, #23 Jordyn Martini, #30 Kaylee
Sturans, #6  Zoee Farr, #16 Kate Field, #15 Ally Waite, #28 Melissa McHugh, #14 Devyn Anderson.

45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For WUWS: #00 Samantha Cecere, #3  Emily Wirth, #29 Emily Bidelspach, #14 Catherine Gregoire, #10 Karyna Vargas, #13
Niamh Harkins, #7  Haley Evans, #23 Jessica Egan, #11 Emily Egan, #12 Lexi Gaetano, #4  Hannah Hart.

47:12 Corner kick by WUWS Haley Evans [47:12].
48:20 Shot by WUWS Emily Bidelspach BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Misericordia.
54:49 Offside against Misericordia.
56:34 MIWS substitution: Maegan Allspach for Jordyn Martini.
59:03 MIWS substitution: Kendall Pearage for Devyn Anderson.
59:27 Corner kick by MIWS Kaylee Sturans [59:27].
59:37 Header GOAL by MIWS Ally Waite, Assist by Kaylee Sturans.

Wilkes 0, Misericordia 2
-- *
60:44 WUWS substitution: Kiele Riefenstahl for Haley Evans.
60:44 WUWS substitution: Kiana Jedlicka for Jessica Egan.
62:27 MIWS substitution: Lauren Anderson for Kaylee Sturans.
63:21 Corner kick by MIWS Melissa McHugh [63:21].
63:26 Header Shot by MIWS Ally Waite WIDE.
64:30 Corner kick by MIWS Melissa McHugh [64:30].
64:44 Header Shot by MIWS Ally Waite WIDE.
64:49 WUWS substitution: Tatiana Mancera for Emily Wirth.
67:18 MIWS substitution: Jordyn Martini for Michaela Fasolino.
68:42 MIWS substitution: Carly Stoner for Maegan Allspach.
70:44 WUWS substitution: Jessica Egan for Kiana Jedlicka.
70:44 WUWS substitution: Emily Wirth for Karyna Vargas.
70:44 WUWS substitution: Haley Evans for Kiele Riefenstahl.
70:44 MIWS substitution: Kaylee Sturans for Kendall Pearage.
74:10 WUWS substitution: Karyna Vargas for Tatiana Mancera.



75:08 MIWS substitution: Devyn Anderson for Carly Stoner.
75:49 MIWS substitution: Michaela Fasolino for Jeanna Orfanos.
76:51 Corner kick by MIWS Kaylee Sturans [76:51].
77:06 GOAL by MIWS Melissa McHugh, Assist by Lauren Anderson.

Wilkes 0, Misericordia 3
-- *
77:48 WUWS substitution: Emily Bidelspach for Tatiana Mancera.
77:48 MIWS substitution: Madison Majcher for Kaylee Sturans.
79:32 WUWS substitution: Abigail Barcless for Emily Egan.
79:32 MIWS substitution: Gabby Babula for Jordyn Martini.
80:39 MIWS substitution: Colleen Kinsella for Michaela Fasolino.
81:39 Corner kick by MIWS Zoee Farr [81:39].
81:59 GOAL by MIWS Gabby Babula, Assist by Colleen Kinsella and Zoee Farr.

Wilkes 0, Misericordia 4
-- *
82:01 MIWS substitution: Kendall Pearage for Devyn Anderson.
82:01 WUWS substitution: Allison Peet for Jessica Egan.
82:01 WUWS substitution: Kayla Lopez for Haley Evans.
82:49 Corner kick by MIWS Zoee Farr [82:49].
83:08 MIWS substitution: Shestan Lynam for Kate Field.
84:19 MIWS substitution: Kenzi Pfeifer for Kendall Pearage.
84:19 MIWS substitution: Samantha Lubin for Ally Waite.
84:19 MIWS substitution: Sara Lockwood for Lauren Anderson.
84:19 MIWS substitution: Lauren Smith for Melissa McHugh.
86:03 MIWS substitution: Sarah Burns for Emma Przyhocki.
86:03 MIWS substitution: Kacie Hymers for Zoee Farr.
86:03 WUWS substitution: Jocelyn Moore for Lexi Gaetano.
86:03 WUWS substitution: Anna Seamon for Abigail Barcless.
86:03 WUWS substitution: Nicole Huber for Catherine Gregoire.
86:03 WUWS substitution: Stephanie Watt for Emily Wirth.
86:03 MIWS substitution: Saffron Hughes for Madison Majcher.
86:03 Shot by MIWS Colleen Kinsella WIDE.
87:59 Shot by MIWS Colleen Kinsella, SAVE Samantha Cecere.
88:42 Shot by MIWS Shestan Lynam WIDE.
88:44 WUWS substitution: Abigail Barcless for Emily Bidelspach.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


